

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20347-20348/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2007 in WP No.7199/2006
and final order dated 05/10/2007 in CA No.2535/2007 in WP No.7199/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD VYAPARI MANDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment, exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 31/10/2007 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAINFor Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Shradha Choudhary, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned
order shall remain stayed and it is directed that the Market
Committee shall be entitled to levy market fee on the
scheduled articles, like sugar, vanaspati, dry fruits or
cashew nuts purchased/procured by a person from outside
area of the Committee but sold within the market area.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[Alka Dudeja] [Om Prakash]
Court Master Court Master