

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20347-20348/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2007 and 05/10/2007 in
WP No.7199/2006 in CA No.2535/2007 in WP No.7199/2006 of The HIGH
COURT OF BOMBAY)

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD VYAPARI MANDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
' Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Ms. Neetu S. Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Shradha Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERSix weeks' time is allowed to take steps for fresh
service upon the unserved respondents.Within the same time, counter affidavit be filed by
Respondent No.1. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four
weeks thereafter.[T.I. Rajput] [Usha Sharma]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master