

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 20347-20348/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2007 in WP No. 7199/2006 and judgment and final order dated 5.10.2007 in C.A.No.2535 of 2007 in W.P.No.7199 of 2006 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD VYAPARI MANDAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 30/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 175 days in filing the process fee and spare copies is condoned subject to costs of Rs.1,000/- to be deposited with the SCBA Lawyers' Welfare Fund within four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(P.S.N.Murthy)
Court Master