

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20347-20348/2007

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD VYAPARI MANDAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shrikant R Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner present.

Inspite of giving sufficient opportunity he has not
taken steps for service of notice on respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for not
taking steps against respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj