

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20347-20348/2007  
 (From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2007 in WP No.7199/2006 dated  
 05/10/2007 in CA No.2535/2007 in WP No.7199/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF  
 BOMBAY)

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD VYAPARI MANDAL & ORS.  
 (office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
 [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.  
 Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.  
 Mr. Shrikant R. Deshmukh, Adv.  
 Mr. Daulat Karpe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that his client has  
 served notice upon respondent nos. 2 and 3 and he will be filing the  
 proof of service within seven days.

If the needful is done, the office shall submit an  
 appropriate report.

If the petitioner fails to file the proof of service within  
 seven days, the special leave petition shall stand automatically  
 dismissed qua respondent nos. 2 and 3 without reference to the Court.

|(Parveen Kr.Chawla)

|Court Master

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)

| |Court Master