

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S) .8330-8331 of 2012

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE THROUGH  
ITS HEAD OF LAW DEPARTMENT SHRI SUNIL CHANDRASEKHAR JA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD VYAPARI MANDAL THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN  
SHRI GAJANAN BABAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

An interim order was passed by this Court dated  
31.10.2007 which reads thus"

"Until further orders, operation of  
the impugned order shall remain stayed and it  
is directed that the Market Committee shall be  
entitled to levy market fee on the scheduled  
articles, like sugar, vanaspati, dry fruits or  
cashew nuts purchased/procured by a person from  
outside area of the committee but sold within  
the market area."

It would be open to the Committee to collect the  
amount. However, the same shall be subject to the outcome  
of the matter pending in the High Court. In the meantime,  
the interim order dated 31.10.2007 passed by this Court  
shall continue.

The High Court is requested to decide the pending writ  
petition before it as far as possible within a period of six  
months.

The appeals stand, disposed of, accordingly.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J  
(ARUN MISHRA)

.....J  
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 26, 2017

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8330-8331/2012

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE THROUGH  
ITS HEAD OF LAW DEPARTMENT SHRI SUNIL CHANDRASEKHAR JA Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PIMPRI CHINCHWAD VYAPARI MANDAL THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN  
SHRI GAJANAN BABAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 26-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDARFor Appellant(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.Y. Deshmukh, Adv.  
Ms. Shakti Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR  
Mr. Avnish Oza, Adv.  
Mr. Chirag Jain, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe appeals stand disposed of in terms of the signed  
order.(B. PARVATHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)